THE DATASHEET OF
74HC40105PW,118
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
1. General description
The 74HC40105; 74HCT40105 is a first-in/first-out (FIFO) "elastic" storage register that
can store 16 4-bit words. It can handle input and output data at different shifting rates.
This feature makes it particularly useful as a buffer between asynchronous systems. Each
word position in the register is clocked by a control flip-flop, which stores a marker bit. A

Nexperia 74HC40105; 74HCT40105
4-bit x 16-word FIFO register
3. Ordering information
4. Functional diagram
Table 1. Ordering information
Type number Package
Temperature
range
Name Description Version
74HC40105D 40 C to +125 C SO16 plastic small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 3.9 mm
SOT109-1
74HCT40105D
74HC40105DB 40 C to +125 C SSOP16 plastic shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 5.3 mm
SOT338-1
74HCT40105DB
74HC40105PW 40 C to +125 C TSSOP16 plastic thin shrink small outline package; 16 leads;
body width 4.4 mm
SOT403-1
Fig 1. Logic symbol Fig 2. IEC logic symbol
© Nexperia B.V. 2017. All rights reserved
74HC_HCT40105 All information provided in this document is subject to legal disclaimers. .
Product data sheet Rev. 4 — 29 January 2016 3 of 36
Nexperia 74HC40105; 74HCT40105
4-bit x 16-word FIFO register
Fig 3. Functional diagram
LOW on S input of FF1 and FF5 sets Q output to HIGH independent of state on R input.
LOW on R input of FF2, FF3 and FF4 sets Q output to LOW independent of state on S input.